



## EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

## No.2208, CUTTACK, THURSDAY, DECEMBER 21,2017/MARGASIRA 30,1939

## DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT AND MISSION SHAKTI

NOTIFICATION

The 18th December, 2017

No.21922–WCD-CW-SCHM-0040/2015/WCD&MS.—Consequent upon reconstitution of the Juvenile Justice Boards and in pursuance of the provisions contained under subsections (1) and (2) of Section 4 of the Juvenile Justice [Care and Protection of Children] Act, 2015 read with rule 3 of the Juvenile Justice [Care and Protection of Children] Model Rules, 2016, members of the Juvenile Justice Boards indicated under column 2 of the following Districts indicated under column 3 are hereby kept in additional charge of the positions of the members of the Juvenile Justice Boards of the Districts mentioned against each under column 4 till constitution of the new Juvenile Justice Boards in respect of the concerned Districts or till validity of the Board whichever is earlier.

SI. No.	Name of the Members of JJB	Present Position	Name of the JJB of which additional charge assigned
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Harish Chandra Nayak, At-Palace Street, P.O-Paralakhemundi, Dist-Gajapati	Member, Gajapati	Member, Ganjam
2	Sakhigopal Pradhan, At/P.O-Pankajsri, Sudasahi,Ward No05, Boudh NAC,Dist-Boudh	Member, Boudh	Member, Kandhamal
3	Swarnalata Mohanty, Banabasi Seva Samiti, Bharatiya Adim Jati Sevak Sangha,At-Dangriguda, P.O-Deypore, Bhawanipatna, Kalahandi	Member, Kalahandi	Member, Nawarangpur
4	Anuradha Mohanty, H.N 64, Phase-2, Indraprastha, Pokhariput, Bhubaneswar-20,Dist- Khurda	Member, Khurda	Member, Nayagarh

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
5	S. Latashree, At-Udayanagar, Railway Station, P.O/Dist-Bolangir	Member, Bolangir	Member, Subarnapur
6	Gitanjali Moharana, At-L. N. College Road, Badheyimunda, Jharsuguda,	Member, Jharsuguda	Member, Sundargarh
7	Suravhi Mohapatra, At: Parabeda, PO:Jeypore, Dist: Koraput	Member, Koraput	Member, Malkangiri
8	Sasmita Rani Sahu, At: Gandhi Nagar, 4 <sup>th</sup> line, Dist: Koraput	Member, Koraput	Member, Malkangiri
9	Ramai Sarangi, At: Malpara, P.O/ Dist- Bolangir- 767001	Member, Bolangir	Member, Nuapada

The sitting allowance and the travel allowance for the days of sitting including the to and fro journey shall be borne by the JJBs of the Districts of which the additional charges so assigned as per this Department Letter No. 20146, dated the 20th November, 2017.

By Order of the Governor

CHITHRA ARUMUGAM

Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Government

